

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CMWP No. 3326/2009 & CMWP No. 5232/2009 & CMWP No. 6733/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Raje, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

R-33,207 Mr. B.D. Sharma , Adv
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bohara, Adv.

R-2: Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable eight weeks hence.
Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of

-2-

the respondents Nos.2, 27, 33, 84 and 207, service of notice on the said respondents, is waived. The other respondents be served in the usual course.

In addition, service on the Director, Higher Education Service, may be effected by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions, within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is made clear that appointments already made, will be abide by the

result of the Special Leave Petitions.

I.A. No.1 has been filed in the Special Leave Petitions by Dr. Gaurav Tripathi and 22 others for being impleaded as parties in the Special Leave Petitions.

Having heard learned counsel in support of the said application, the same is allowed. applicants be added as respondents in the Special Leave Petitions and since they have been impleaded on their own application no notice is required to be served on them.

Let the

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master