

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr Ghanshyam Singh appearing on behalf of Mr B.D.Sharma, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 33 and 207 and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on their behalf. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2,27 and 84. The ld. Counsel for the said respondents shall be directed to do so within a period of two weeks.

-2-

Item No.69

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps within two weeks for confirming service on the unserved respondents failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that spare copies have already been filed. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj