

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CMWP No. 3326/2009,  
5232/2009 & 6733/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondents and office  
report on default)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the risk and peril of the petitioners, names of  
respondent Nos. 3-26, 28-32, 34-40, 42-83, 86-182, 184-204,  
206, 208-209 and 211-215 in SLP (C) No. 21341 of 2010 and  
respondent Nos. 2 and 4-7 in SLP (C) No. 21342 of 2010 are  
deleted from array of parties.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Amended cause title shall be filed by the Advocate-  
on-Record for the petitioners within two weeks from today.  
Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.  
Office to proceed further accordingly.  
IA No.4 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master