

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.
Mr Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv
Mr S.D.Singh, Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that by an order dated 7.3.2011, respondent Nos. 6 and 7 were deleted. So far as respondent No.1 is concerned, petitioner is permitted to confirm service through the standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.11.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj