

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv  
Mr S.D.Singh, Adv.  
Ms Bharti Tyagi ,Adv  
Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Record is scrutinised. There seems to be some ambiguity between the office report and the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7, therefore, it is necessary to reproduce in

-2-

Item No.6

verbatim the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 7.3.2011

" At the risk and peril of the petitioners, names of respondent Nos. 3-26, 28-32, 34-40, 42-83, 86-182, 184-204, 206,208-209 and 211-215 in SLP(C) No. 21341 of 2010 and respondent Nos. 2 and 4-7 in SLP(C) no. 21342 of 2010 are deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause title shall be filed by the Advocate-on-record for the petitioners within two weeks from today.

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

IA No.4 is disposed of."

Apparently a reading of the above order indicates that respondent Nos. 6 and 7 were permitted to be deleted. Therefore, the question of issuing notices to them as mentioned in the office report does not arise. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 8 to 11 are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record within three weeks.

In the meanwhile, registry to submit proper and correct report about the status of other respondents who admittedly have been deleted at the instance of the petitioner.

List again on 8.1.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj