

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341-21343/2010

GAURAV TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21341/2010

The duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.97

-2-

Registry to process the application for deleting respondent No.7 from the array of the respondents before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos.21342-21343/2010

Service is complete in both the matters.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 4.9.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)